

Tabulation of Bids

Owner: City of Blair – West Valley

Project: Paving

Bid Date: April 5, 2022, 10:00 A.M.



**FoleyShald**  
ENGINEERING

	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Luxa Construction			NL&L Concrete Inc.			Spencer Management			Steve Harris Construction, Inc.		
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
1	CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE	990	LF	\$3.00	\$2,970.00	\$3.75	\$ 3,712.50	\$3.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$3.90	\$ 3,861.00				
2	CLEANOUT SILT FENCE	990	LF	\$3.00	\$2,970.00	\$3.75	\$ 3,712.50	\$3.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$0.72	\$ 712.80				
3	REMOVE SILT FENCE	990	LF	\$3.00	\$2,970.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$1.00	\$ 990.00	\$0.60	\$ 594.00				
4	REMOVE EXISTING TRAIL	7	SY	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$ 105.00	\$10.00	\$ 70.00	\$50.00	\$ 350.00				
5	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$216.00	\$ 432.00				
6	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	900	CY	\$6.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$14.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,000.00				
7	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	95	LF	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$7.00	\$ 665.00	\$2.50	\$ 237.50	\$6.50	\$ 617.50				
8	7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TYPE L65	2,700	SY	\$62.00	\$167,400.00	\$65.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$62.50	\$ 168,750.00	\$57.52	\$ 155,304.00				
9	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	50	LF	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00				
10	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,680.00	\$ 15,360.00				
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (4 SAN)	4	EA	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$270.00	\$ 1,080.00				
12	EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL (4 SAN)	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$420.00	\$ 1,680.00				
13	SEEDING - TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	2	AC	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00				
14	STRAW MULCH	2	AC	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00				
15	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$20.00	\$ 500.00				
16	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	693	LF	\$1.00	\$693.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,039.50	\$1.44	\$ 997.92				
17	INSTALL STRAW WATTLES	100	LF	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$5.50	\$ 550.00	\$5.40	\$ 540.00				
18	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC SIDEWALK	46	SY	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$6.50	\$ 299.00	\$54.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$90.47	\$ 4,161.62				
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 214,768.00		\$ 224,315.00		\$ 210,511.00		\$ 201,270.84				

Engineer Opinion of Probable Costs

\$ 221,404.50